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Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting
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Governor’s Office Opening Remarks
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Oregon’s Economic Development — Agency Perspective
Oregon’s Workforce Development — Agency Perspective

Agency Perspectives
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Additional

TAPE #AND COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
SIDE 3A NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER

006 Chair Witt calls the meeting to order at 8:02 AM
GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OPENING REMARKS — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

017 Allan Dalley from the Governor’s office (EXHIBIT A)

030 Tim McCabe from the Governor’s office

069 Lita Colligan from the Governor’s office

170 Chair Witt

174 Rep. Dallum

195 Ms. Lita Colligan

218 Chair Witt

248 Rep. Holvey

260 Ms. Lita Colligan

274 Rep. Holvey
3A 282 Ms. Lita Colligan

290 Chair Witt
OVERVIEW OF OREGON’S ECONOMY - INFORMATIONAL MEETING

310 Dae Beck Acting State Economist (EXHIBIT B)

400 Rep. Dallum

420 Dae Beck



4A

005
010
021
026
050
056
086
093
110
111
130
140
145
157
191
194
238
244
250
260
320
327
331
379

Rep. Girod
Dae Beck
Chair Witt
Dae Becck
Rep. Barnhart
Dae Beck
Rep. Holvey
Dae Beck
Rep. Holvey
Dae Beck
Chair Witt
Rep. Dallum
Dae Beck
Rep. Lim
Chair Witt
Dae Beck
Chair Witt
Dae Beck
Chair Witt
Dae Beck
Chair Witt
Rep. Dallum
Dae Beck
Chair Witt

OREGON’S ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - AGENCY PERSPECTIVES — INFORMATIONAL

MEETING

3B

3B

396

151
153
160
170
173
235
250
279
305
338
368
415

Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community
Development Department (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Lim

Bob Repine

Rep. Girod

Bob Repine

Rep. Dallum

Bob Repine

Vice-Chair Lim

Bob Repine

Rep. Barnhart

Bob Repine

Chair Witt

OREGON’S WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT — AGENCY PERSPECTIVES — INFORMATIONAL

MEETING
4B

020

125
134
156
172

Laurie Warner, Oregon Employment Department Director
(EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Dallum

Ms. Laurie Warner

Rep. Dallum

Ms. Cam Preus-Braly — Commissioner of Department of
Community Colleges and Workforce Development (EXHIBIT
E)



182 Ms. Laurie Warner

237 Ms. Cam Preus-Braly

386 Chair Witt
WORKFORCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT — ADDITIONAL AGENCY PERSPECTIVES -
INFORMATIONAL MEETING

420 Dale Penn, Director of Oregon Lottery (EXHIBIT F)
5A 015 Michael Grainey, Director of Department Energy (EXHIBIT G)
058 Rep. Dallum
064 Michael Grainey
068 Chair Witt
070 Rep. Holvey
086 Joy Howland Project Manager for Pacific Northwest Economic
Region (EXHIBIT H)
104 Chair Witt
113 Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 10:02AM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Opening Remarks-Governors office, Winning in the Global Market — Oregon Workforce
Investment Board Strategic Plan, Prepared Statement, Lita Colligan, 29pp

B. Overview of Oregon’s Economy, Economic Statistics, Dae Beck, 18pp

C. Oregon’s Economic Development, Oregon Economic & Community Development
Department, Prepared Statement, Bob Repine, 19pp

D. Oregon’s Workforce Development, Oregon Employment Estimates and Projections, 2004-
2014 & Oregon Projected Employment Openings 2004-2014, Prepared Statement, Laurie
Warner, 2pp

E. Oregon’s Workforce Development, Department of Community Colleges and Workforce
Development packet (Overview), Cam Preus-Braly, 11pp

F. Workforce and Economic Development — Additional agency perspectives, Oregon Lottery —
Overview Presentation, Prepared Statement, Dale Penn, 15pp

G. Workforce and Economic Development — Additional agency perspectives, Governor
Kulongoski’s Energy Security Agenda, Prepared statement, Michael Grainey, 10pp

H. Workforce and Economic Development — Additional agency perspectives, Pacific Northwest
Economic Region Booklet, Prepared Statement, Joy Howland, 24pp



