## HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

## TAPE LOG

January 17, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 3-5

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair Rep. Phil Barnhart Rep. John Dallum Rep. Paul Holvey Rep. Fred Girod	
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach Administrator Barry Kessinger Assistant	
	: Informational Meeting Governor's Office Opening Remarks Overview of Oregon's Economy Oregon's Economic Development – Agency Persp Oregon's Workforce Development – Agency Persp orkforce & Economic Development gency Perspe	pective – Additional

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #AND	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
SIDE 3A	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
	006	Chair Witt calls the meeting to order at 8:02 AM	
<b>GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OPENING REMARKS – INFORMATIONAL MEETING</b>			
	017	Allan Dalley from the Governor's office (EXHIBIT A)	
	030	Tim McCabe from the Governor's office	
	069	Lita Colligan from the Governor's office	
	170	Chair Witt	
	174	Rep. Dallum	
	195	Ms. Lita Colligan	
	218	Chair Witt	
	248	Rep. Holvey	
	260	Ms. Lita Colligan	
	274	Rep. Holvey	
3A	282	Ms. Lita Colligan	
	290	Chair Witt	
OVERVIEW OF OREGON'S ECONOMY – INFORMATIONAL MEETING			
	310	Dae Beck Acting State Economist (EXHIBIT B)	
	400	Rep. Dallum	
	420	Dae Beck	

<b>4</b> A	005	Rep. Girod		
	010	Dae Beck		
	021	Chair Witt		
	026	Dae Becck		
	050	Rep. Barnhart		
	056	Dae Beck		
	086	Rep. Holvey		
	093	Dae Beck		
	110	Rep. Holvey		
	111	Dae Beck		
	130	Chair Witt		
	140	Rep. Dallum		
	145	Dae Beck		
	157	Rep. Lim		
	191	Chair Witt		
	194	Dae Beck		
	238	Chair Witt		
	244	Dae Beck		
	250	Chair Witt		
	260	Dae Beck		
	320	Chair Witt		
	327	Rep. Dallum		
	331	Dae Beck		
	379	Chair Witt		
OREGON'S ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - AGENCY PERSPECTIVES – INFORMATIONAL				
		$\mathbf{H}_{\mathbf{H}} = \mathbf{H}_{\mathbf{H}} = $		
MEETING				
	396	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community		
<u>MEETING</u>	396	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C)		
	396 151	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt		
<u>MEETING</u>	396 151 153	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim		
<u>MEETING</u>	396 151 153 160	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine		
<u>MEETING</u>	396 151 153 160 170	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod		
<u>MEETING</u> 3B	396 151 153 160 170 173	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine		
<u>MEETING</u>	396 151 153 160 170 173 235	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum		
<u>MEETING</u> 3B	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine		
<u>MEETING</u> 3B	<ul> <li>396</li> <li>151</li> <li>153</li> <li>160</li> <li>170</li> <li>173</li> <li>235</li> <li>250</li> <li>279</li> </ul>	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim		
<u>MEETING</u> 3B	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine		
<u>MEETING</u> 3B	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305 338	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Barnhart		
<u>MEETING</u> 3B	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305 338 368	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Barnhart Bob Repine		
MEETING 3B 3B	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305 338 368 415	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Barnhart Bob Repine Chair Witt		
MEETING 3B 3B OREGON'S WO	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305 338 368 415	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Barnhart Bob Repine		
MEETING 3B 3B <u>OREGON'S WO</u> <u>MEETING</u>	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305 338 368 415 <b>RKFORCE DEVELO</b>	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Barnhart Bob Repine Chair Witt		
MEETING 3B 3B OREGON'S WO	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305 338 368 415	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Barnhart Bob Repine Chair Witt PMENT – AGENCY PERSPECTIVES – INFORMATIONAL		
MEETING 3B 3B <u>OREGON'S WO</u> <u>MEETING</u>	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305 338 368 415 <b>RKFORCE DEVELO</b> 020	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Barnhart Bob Repine Chair Witt PMENT – AGENCY PERSPECTIVES – INFORMATIONAL Laurie Warner, Oregon Employment Department Director (EXHIBIT D)		
MEETING 3B 3B <u>OREGON'S WO</u> <u>MEETING</u>	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305 338 368 415 <b>PKFORCE DEVELO</b> 020 125	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Barnhart Bob Repine Chair Witt PMENT – AGENCY PERSPECTIVES – INFORMATIONAL Laurie Warner, Oregon Employment Department Director (EXHIBIT D) Rep. Dallum		
MEETING 3B 3B <u>OREGON'S WO</u> <u>MEETING</u>	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305 338 368 415 <b>RKFORCE DEVELO</b> 020 125 134	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Barnhart Bob Repine Chair Witt PMENT – AGENCY PERSPECTIVES – INFORMATIONAL Laurie Warner, Oregon Employment Department Director (EXHIBIT D) Rep. Dallum Ms. Laurie Warner		
MEETING 3B 3B <u>OREGON'S WO</u> <u>MEETING</u>	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305 338 368 415 <b>RKFORCE DEVELO</b> 020 125 134 156	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Barnhart Bob Repine Chair Witt PMENT – AGENCY PERSPECTIVES – INFORMATIONAL Laurie Warner, Oregon Employment Department Director (EXHIBIT D) Rep. Dallum Ms. Laurie Warner Rep. Dallum		
MEETING 3B 3B <u>OREGON'S WO</u> <u>MEETING</u>	396 151 153 160 170 173 235 250 279 305 338 368 415 <b>RKFORCE DEVELO</b> 020 125 134	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department (EXHIBIT C) Chair Witt Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Girod Bob Repine Rep. Dallum Bob Repine Vice-Chair Lim Bob Repine Rep. Barnhart Bob Repine Chair Witt PMENT – AGENCY PERSPECTIVES – INFORMATIONAL Laurie Warner, Oregon Employment Department Director (EXHIBIT D) Rep. Dallum Ms. Laurie Warner		

182
-----

Ms. Laurie Warner

237Ms. Cam Preus-Braly386Chair Witt

WORKFORCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT – ADDITIONAL AGENCY PERSPECTIVES –				
INFORM	AATIONAL MEETING			
	420	Dale Penn, Director of Oregon Lottery (EXHIBIT F)		
5A	015	Michael Grainey, Director of Department Energy (EXHIBIT G)		
	058	Rep. Dallum		
	064	Michael Grainey		
	068	Chair Witt		
	070	Rep. Holvey		
	086	Joy Howland Project Manager for Pacific Northwest Economic		
		Region (EXHIBIT H)		
	104	Chair Witt		
	113	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 10:02AM		

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Opening Remarks-Governors office, Winning in the Global Market Oregon Workforce Investment Board Strategic Plan, Prepared Statement, Lita Colligan, 29pp
- B. Overview of Oregon's Economy, Economic Statistics, Dae Beck, 18pp
- C. Oregon's Economic Development, Oregon Economic & Community Development Department, Prepared Statement, Bob Repine, 19pp
- D. Oregon's Workforce Development, Oregon Employment Estimates and Projections, 2004-2014 & Oregon Projected Employment Openings 2004-2014, Prepared Statement, Laurie Warner, 2pp
- E. Oregon's Workforce Development, Department of Community Colleges and Workforce Development packet (Overview), Cam Preus-Braly, 11pp
- F. Workforce and Economic Development Additional agency perspectives, Oregon Lottery Overview Presentation, Prepared Statement, Dale Penn, 15pp
- G. Workforce and Economic Development Additional agency perspectives, Governor Kulongoski's Energy Security Agenda, Prepared statement, Michael Grainey, 10pp
- H. Workforce and Economic Development Additional agency perspectives, Pacific Northwest Economic Region Booklet, Prepared Statement, Joy Howland, 24pp